

Present: Sh. Karanjit Singh, Advocate for complainant.

Today, an application for seeking exemption of personal appearance of the complainant filed. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of complainant is exempted only for today. CW8 Kamaljeet Singh is present and **examined in chief but his examination in chief** is deferred for want of record. Now to come up on 01.07.2019

Date of Order:22.05.2019
Rajni Sharma, Stenographer

Harmandeep Kaur,
JMJC-cum-CJJD/Gsp
UID No. PB0555