

Present:- None

File put up before me being duty Judge as per instructions of Ld. District and Sessions Judge SBS Nagar conveyed vide Endst. No. 403/DSJ-ISA dated 03.05.2021 as Ms. Seema Agnihotri, CJJD Balachaur is on medical leave. In view of the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of Novel Corona virus (Covid-19) and as per order passed by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court in CWP-PIL-77-2021 dated 28.04.2021 all interim arrangements would adjourned to 17.09.2021 for the purpose already fixed and also for awaiting the appearance of parties. The parties be informed accordingly by uploading the information on the CIS system.

Date of Order: 21.05.2021

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS
SDJM(Duty), Balachaur
UID Code PB0286

State vs Taranveer Singh

CRM 129 2021

Present: APP for the State
Sh. Uma Shankar, Adv. Counsel for applicant

Sapurdari application presented before me being Duty Magistrate as Ms. Seema Agnihotri, JMIC, Balachaur is on medical leave. Now the report regarding the sapuradri be called from the SHO of concerned police station for 24.05.2021.

Date of Order: 20.05.2021

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS
SDJM(Duty), Balachaur
UID Code PB0286

State Vs. Manoj Verma @ Monu

Cha 50 2021

Present: APP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlamd perused. It be registered. Copies of the challan have been supplied to accused, free of costs, as envisaged u/s 207 Cr.PC and statements of accused to this effect has also recorded. Now, the case is adjourned to 15.09.2021 for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 20.05.2021

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS
SDJM(Duty), Balachaur
UID Code PB0286

State Vs. Manoj Verma @ Monu

Cha 50 2021

Present: APP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Statement of accused Manoj Verma @ Monu S/O Lal Krishan Verma, R/O Ward No.-9, City Balachaur, Dist.- SBS Nagar, U/S- 207 CrPC.

I have received copy of challan free of cost U/S 207 CrPC.

RO&AC

(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS
SDJM(Duty), Balachaur
UID Code PB0286