

COMI 27.2019

Gurjeet Kaur Vs. Lakhwinder Singh

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. Kanwar Mehtab Brar, Advocate.

Sh. Kanwar Mehtab Brar, Advocate has appeared and filed power of attorney on behalf of the complainant. On request of complainant, to come up on 03.06.2024 for concluding complainant evidence, subject to last chance to complainant for the same purpose, it is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for concluding evidence of complainant as complainant has already availed numerous effective opportunities for her evidence.

Date of order: 27.05.2024

Payal Sachdeva STG-III

(Direct Dictation)

(Baljinder Kaur Mann)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,

Moga (UID No. PB00329)