

CNR No: PBMOA10007412019

CIS No: COMI/29/2019

Sarabjeet Kaur @ Baljit Kaur VS Darshan Singh

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. Gagandeep Sing Brar, Advocate.

CW-4 Kulwant Singh has come present and examined. No other preliminary evidence of the complainant is present. At request, now case is adjourned to 20.12.2024 for remaining preliminary evidence of the complainant, being last opportunity and subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with Legal Service Authority at Sub Division, Nihal Singh Wala by the complainant. Ahlmad is directed to issue only dasti summons of witnesses, if any.

Date of Order: 07-12-2024

*Ajay Patel Stg-III*

(Shivangi Sangar)

Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate

UID No. PB0392